CY7C1339G
Pin Configurations
Selection Guide
 250 MHz 200 MHz 166 MHz 133 MHz Unit
Maximum Access Time 2.6 2.8 3.5 4.0 ns
Maximum Operating Current 325 265 240 225 mA
Maximum CMOS Standby Current 40 40 40 40 mA
A A A A A

Document #: 38-05520 Rev. *E Page 14 of 18
CY7C1339G
Ordering Information
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type
Operating
Range
250 CY7C1339G-250AXC 51-85050 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Lead-Free Commercial
CY7C1339G-250BGC 51-85115 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm)
CY7C1339G-250BGXC 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm) Lead-Free
CY7C1339G-250AXI 51-85050 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Lead-Free Industrial
CY7C1339G-250BGI 51-85115 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm)
CY7C1339G-250BGXI 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm) Lead-Free
200 CY7C1339G-200AXC 51-85050 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Lead-Free Commercial
CY7C1339G-200BGC 51-85115 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm)
CY7C1339G-200BGXC 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm) Lead-Free
CY7C1339G-200AXI 51-85050 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Lead-Free Industrial
CY7C1339G-200BGI 51-85115 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm)
CY7C1339G-200BGXI 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm) Lead-Free
166 CY7C1339G-166AXC 51-85050 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Lead-Free Commercial
CY7C1339G-166BGC 51-85115 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm)
CY7C1339G-166BGXC 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm) Lead-Free
CY7C1339G-166AXI 51-85050 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Lead-Free Industrial
CY7C1339G-166BGI 51-85115 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm)
CY7C1339G-166BGXI 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm) Lead-Free
133 CY7C1339G-133AXC 51-85050 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Lead-Free Commercial
CY7C1339G-133BGC 51-85115 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm)
CY7C1339G-133BGXC 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm) Lead-Free
CY7C1339G-133AXI 51-85050 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Lead-Free Industrial
CY7C1339G-133BGI 51-85115 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm)
CY7C1339G-133BGXI 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm) Lead-Free
CY7C1339G-133AXE 51-85050 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Lead-Free Automotive
 Please contact your local Cypress sales representative for availability of these parts.
Document #: 38-05520 Rev. *E Page 15 of 18
CY7C1339G
Package Diagrams